8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER K| ECR-19-009342 130un2019 | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 19012523 S I s
M ECR-20-001022 21JAN2020 | F7 GB
2150135-2 N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC N | FCR-20-003075 2oz 118 1 1e
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150135-2 N TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150135-7 M CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP S17¢ e -] 2119082 -4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TTRE T2 70 T 70 - -] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
s\ - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
-] 2844940 -4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPL Rt to (@ T 1-18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
N - T 1752354-9 STANDOFF ,HOLD - DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14,0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION il B §-22280-7  |SPRINC, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL NAME- RECPT POSITIVE LOCK 250 SERIES . |752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1o
TERMINAL NAME: RECPT POSITIVE LOCK .250 SERIES ~ L 1O016507c  1GUDL PN, ROLDDUWN N
: WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATTION DIAMETER RANGE - IREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :—ﬂ':,"— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 4 39-5 17 mm 204 IN] 2.29-2.94 mm [ .090-_ 155 IN]J 5 _ 1 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, FND FEED 84
4.39-5.17 mm 204 IN] 2.29-3.94 mom [.090-.155 IN] TERMINAL 114-2074 - 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL ‘ 114-2074 - - APPLI CAT ON -1 1803071 -1 SPACER,REAR SHEAR STRIP GUIDE 772
e ONES 7 7 7 DPELIEILATION DR 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE .
DPLLIEILATION TERMINALS APPLIEDZSMCL -l 2|7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
TERMINALS APPLIED/A\/A\ RN 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 61
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T 168078 SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 + 188 Y
TETehlual [ TETEMIGL [ TF TERwimaL | TE TEmu e T[] 7 To01681-T [ FoLODOW, TEmATIAL c5
007 0o gl -2 ? 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 313 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 ? 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56 |
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /a\ -2 ? 5018030- | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
f =] % :
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT SI/E . mm [ INCH] 2= o | REFERENCE SETTING 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SI/E I mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 14 AWG 2 00+/-0 05 [ . 079+/- 0071 4 - 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.)5 57
T4 AWG 1.88+/-0.05 [ .074+/-.002] 5.4 16 AWG 1.83+/-0.05 [ .072+/- 002] 8. 2 -1 ] 1-2063961-0 |FEED FINGER 51
16 AWG 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 7.7 - ] ] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
18 AWG 1 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 9.7 -] 1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
LL] N 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (N8 X 25) K
- T T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2 ? 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 31
AN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ? 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
-] 240639-3 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -1 217 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25 | g
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. FWARNING 1 T T 1-1752371-7 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
/N APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 2408251 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. SETTING FOR | ARGEST WIRF SI7F CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 ? 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O - l l lgg;fg;? ziéﬁp LT fg
NECESSART WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE Fierp o 0 B8 THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T | 78031511 [ STRIP GUIDE. FRONT ¥
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED PROPER SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS. — 1414 1°2079583°1 | SCR, BASC, Rofs (M6 X 12 |
| -] -240641-8 SPACER 16
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N 240641 -] SPACER 15
DOCUMERT, 101-35000. — 17523601 SPACER . HOLD-DOWN 13
/1N TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N - | 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (R
- - 1= f 10
N - | 1] 4-690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 1803711-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -] T 1-2217206-6 | BLADE, SLUG ]
- -1~ f f 6
-] 6-240641-9 SPACER 5
-] 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 4-2119582-1 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 2] 7-1803224-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72[-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION S
TR T R g o o SHAT 2075 — TE Comectin
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i?LEY OSMAY2015 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 05MAY2015 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Jecan bod e
Cee L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 [C=2150135 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e N
e | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

44 .25£0.05 F E E D T Y P E

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED DWYNYIN OSMAYZ(MS (:)Q TE COHHGCMVH)/

CHGK G lLE 05MAY2015 _ > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD O5MAY20T5 [wame
U.GUO 0 Fnd Feed
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON . N “hpplicator
e Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{::}éiti i )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) | Lol = :
MATERTAL - [FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150135
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop ? OFA " N

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150135-? N FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150135-7 M CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA 1 S
- 21190824 CAM. SNATL., INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
iffgg) T ESISEWWOJ T;PE -] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TRV 22 T - N - | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
: : -] 2844940 -4 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPL INSTRUCTIONS M - 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT REG M8 1972
408-35043
-1 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
N - | ] 1752354-9 STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: RECPT POSITIVE LOCK 250 SERIES TERMINAL NAME: RECPT POSITIVE LOCK 250 SERIES “ | L] 19016802 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN N
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH i INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ REF EERENR e COUNTER, MAGNE T1¢ 164
= = -] 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
4.39-5.17 mm [ 173-.204 IN] 2.29-3.94 wm [.090-.155 IN] 4.39-5.17 wm [.173-.204 IN] 2.29-3.94 mm [.090- 155 IN] - 516805858 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RofS. Wi X 16 14
[ e [ e - | 21196556 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 147
APPLICATION APPLICATION
SPECTEICATION SPECTEICATION -] 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
s\ - | | 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIED AN TERMINALS APPLIED/AN/A\ BN 155883-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 18030711 SPACER, REAR SHEAR STRIP GUIDE /2
53097~ | 530974 53442 | 2238155 | 2238104~ | ~ | 180360/7-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
530972 538001 55381557 -7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-7 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 2-1901681-7 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-2 2168400-5 SHCS LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 20 64
WIRE begg| CRIMP HEIGHT @ || Chlvp HELGH] WIRE by [CRIMP HEIGHT @ | CRIVP HELGHT i 0-180ce7y | OCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 Sk
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X & o
14 AWG | 88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 5 4 T4 AWG 2 00+/-0.05 [ 079+/-.002] 41 - |2 2168083-8 SCR, SHT HAD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 16 06
6 AWG | 65+/-0.05 [.0654/-.002] 7.7 6 AWG | 83+/-0.05 [.0724/-.002] 8.2 ol 5018030~ NUT, HER, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG I A7+/-0.05 [.0584+/- 00?1 9 7 - | 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] 1-2063961-0 FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- 7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
||| -2 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS,K M4 X 25 31
-7 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
-] 240639-3 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27

Lﬁl -2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
(ECOMMENDED S PARE PARTS -~ | -1752371-17 | PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 2/

Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ] 240825-1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. *WARNI NG - 7?7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27

/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - l 128??2;? giéﬁp ST %g
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, - - ,

ZL SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 80315111 STRIP GUIDE. FRONT 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T 5206418 SPACER T
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. THE CRIMP T@@LINGA REFER TQ THE INSTRUCTI@N SHEET F@R - ] 1 -240641-1 SPACER 15

PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 17523601 SPACER HOLD-DOWN 13

Lﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. NERE i SLATE. REAR SHEAR B

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER |- - - 10
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. N 1-690482-6 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

1fl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. AN 1803 7T1-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3

N 1-2217206-6 | BLADE, SLUG 7
- - - o
-] 6-240641-9 SPACER 5
-] 238011 -4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 4-2119582-1 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -8 SPACER  CRIMPER P
NN 7-1803224-4 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-220  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TS TR BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 05MAY2015 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y i YIN : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHK 05MAY2015 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G‘ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 05MAY2015 | NaME
CACTFIC YERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PP RTINS :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) AGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150135 _

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. N
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

35.224£0.05 REF F E E D T Y P E

— 19.0£0.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

IR SRR Bl e g e o UOMATZOT a— TE Connectivity
Y. YIN —
CHGK BATLEY 05MAY2015 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OSMAY2015 [Name
- G0 Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hpplicator
‘ ‘ @Ez PLC +- -
Chorrrn (Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) JRC
4 PLC +- SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150135
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop 4 OFA " N

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



